
School of Public Policy Doctoral Program Alumni and Alumnae
Name Degree Code Graduation Date Email Address Current Position Title Employer
Adamshick, Mark POSI 2007 madamshick@comcast.net Assistant Professor USMA, West Point

Aelion, Halley POSI 2013 halley.aelion@gmail.com / 

Amato, Anthony POSI 2004 anthony.amato@erg.com Senior Energy & Climate Analyst Eastern Research Group 

Arendt, Michael POSI 2012 MAREWD.T428@aol.com Senior Consultant IBM

Baehler, Karen
POSI

1998 karen.baehler@vuw.ac.nz Scholar in Residence
School of Public Affairs, The American 
University

Balint, Peter POSI 2000 peterjbalint@gmail.com George Mason University

Birky, Alicia POSI 2008 abirky@mail.umd.edu / 

Bosquet, Benoit
POSI

2001 bbosquet@worldbank.org Sr. Natural Resources Management 
Specialist, Carbon Finance Unit, World Bank

Carasso, Adam
POSI

1996 acarasso@ui.urban.org Chief Economist
Committee on the Budget, U.S. House of 
Representatives

Chattopadhyay, Soumya POSI 2004 soumya218@yahoo.com Senior Research Analyst The Brookings Institution

Cho, Hyun-Koo POSI 2007 pmack27@hotmail.com

Chon, Haewon POSI 2012 hwchon@gmail.com Scientist PNNL

Chowdhury, Sarwat
POSI

2003 sarwatc@hotmail.com Consultant
Environment & Energy Group, Bureau for 
Development Policy, UNDP

Chuluunbat, Narantuya POSI 2013 cnaran@mail.umd.edu / 

Clinch, Richard POSI 2008 Director of Economic Research University of Baltimore

Cojocaru, Alexandru POSI 2007 scojocaru@gmail.com Consultant, World Bank Group

Cruz Aguayo, Yyannu POSI 2007 yyannu@mail.umd.edu / 

Delhotal, Katherine
POSI

2007 caseydelhotal@yahoo.com
Environmental and Economic Policy 
Advisor U.S. Department of Treasury

Deutsch, Matthias POSI 2007 deutsch@umd.edu Consultant Prognos AG

Farmanesh, Amir POSI 2012 farmanesh@gmail.com / 

Fitzsimmons, Michael POSI 2009 Research Staff Member Institute for Defense Analyses

Gulden, Timothy
POSI

2005 tgulden@gmu.edu Research Assistant Professor
Krasnow Institute for Advanced Study, 
George Mason University

Guzman, Julio POSI 2008 guzman_julio@hotmail.com Secretary General Peruvian Government & Deloitte

Hall, Gwendolyn
POSI

1992 gwenhall@braemarnet.com
Principal Infrastructure Protection 
Planner American Military University

Han, Daifeng POSI 2005 daifeng_han@yahoo.com Westat

Harry, Charles POSI 2013 charles_harry@hotmail.com / 

Herbst, Christopher POSI 2007 cherbst4@yahoo.com Assistant Professor Arizona State University

Hetling, Andrea POSI 2003 ahetling@rutgers.edu Assistant Professor
School of Planning and Public Policy, 
Rutgers University.

Hinkle, Wade POSI 1990 whinkle@ida.org

Isaacs, Maxine POSI 1994 maxine_isaacs@harvard.edu Harvard University

John, Mariel POSI 2013 mariel.john@gmail.com

Jones, Kevin
POSI

2007 kdejones@umd.edu Research Associate
Center for International Security Studies 
at Maryland

Karetnikov, Daria POSI 2008 dariakar@yahoo.com / 
US Dept Agriculture & Adjunct 
Assistant Professor PAUF/AGNR, UMDCP

Khan, Mizan POSI 1997 Mizan_Khan@brown.edu Brown University

Kosko, Stacy
POSI

2012 stacykosko@gmail.com Assistant Professor
University of Maryland College Park, 
Government and Politics Department

Kovacs, Melissa POSI 2005 melissa.s.kovacs@gmail.com Cisco Networking Academy

Kraev, Egor POSI 2004 Deutsche Bank

Lamb, Robert
POSI

2010 rdlamb@csis.org Senior Fellow
Center for Strategic and International 
Studies

Lennon, Alexander
POSI

2006 alennon@csis.org Editor-in-Chief
Center for Strategic and International 
Studies

Lewis, Jeffrey

POSI

2004

jeffrey@armscontrolwonk.com
Director of the East Asia 
Nonproliferation Program

James Martin Center for 
Nonproliferation Studies (CNS) of the 
Monterey Institute of International 
Studies.

Liu, Chih-Hung POSI 2007 heroliu1973@yahoo.com / 

Ma, Jianbo POSI 2009 majianbo2000@hotmail.com Independent Policy Consultant Self-Employed

Malghan, Deepak POSI 2006 dmalghan@mail.umd.edu

Marcotte, David
POSI

1994 University of Maryland Baltimore County.

Mashinya, Judith POSI 2007 judith.mashinya@wwfus.org Senior Program Officer World Wildlife Fund

Mazarr, Michael POSI 1992 mazarrm@ndu.edu National Defense University

McClarin, Elizabeth
POSI

1998 Assistant Director U.S. Government Accountability Office

Morgan, Forrest POSI 1999 forrest.morgan@maxwell.af.mil U.S. Air Force

Niblack, C. POSI 1997 pniblack@council.nyc.gov Director New York City Council

Okutani, Stacy POSI 2007 stacy.okutani@gmail.com Homeland Security Institute

Olavarria-Gambi, Mauricio POSI 2002 mauricio.olavarria@usach.cl Professor University of Santiago, Chile

Perez, Michelle POSI 2010 michellerp@aol.com Senior Analyst Environmental Working Group

Pratap, Kumar POSI 2011 k_pratap@hotmail.com Director (Infrastructure) Government of India

Radics, Gustavo POSI 2012 aradics@yahoo.com

Roman, Jonathan POSI 2009 jroman@ui.urban.org Senior Fellow The Urban Institute

Rong, Fang POSI 2006 rongfang98@hotmail.com

Rosner, Jeremy POSI 2007 Executive Vice President Greenberg Quinlan Rosner

Sankaran, Jaganath POSI 2012 sankaran@mail.umd.edu / 

Selee, Andrew
POSI

2006 Andrew.Selee@wilsoncenter.org Vice President of Programs, The Wilson Center.

Shen, Ashley Chunli POSI 2012 Ashley.Chunli.Shen@gmail.com University of Maryland

Siegel, Sarit
POSI

2007 sarit.siegel@gmail.com 
Assistant Vice President for 
Research National Association of Public Hospitals

Siegle, Joe
POSI

2001 jsiegle@surfbest.net Senior Research Fellow & Director 
of Research, Africa Program National Defense University

Snider, Don POSI 1993 jd7831@exmail.usma.edu U.S. Military Academy at West Point

Sun, Rui POSI 2009 rsun@mail.umd.edu / 

Tokatlidis, Ioannis POSI 1997 it009@prodigy.net / 

Tong, Zhong Yi POSI 2003 zhongyitong@yahoo.com Senior Financial Economist U.S. Department of the Treasury

Varettoni, William POSI 2004 bill@mail.umd.edu / 

Wayne, Andrew POSI 2000 U.S. National Institutes of Health

Wengrover, Sally POSI 2009 sallywengrover@hotmail.com Editorial Consultant Foundation on Economic Trends

Wolf, Amanda POSI 1995 amanda.wolf@vuw.ac.nz Research Director Victoria University of Wellington

Womersley, Michael POSI 2002 mwomersley@unity.edu Lead Faculty Unity College (Maine)

Yamamoto, Marianna POSI 2007 mmy2@verizon.net Independent Scholar
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